Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read 
with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962; 

ii) The goods mentioned at (i) above should not be held liable for 
confiscation under Section 111(m) of Customs Act 1962; 

iii) The differential duty of Rs. 16,25,363/-(Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Five 
Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Three only) (as per Annexure X) on 
account of under-valuation should not be demanded and recovered 
from him under Section 28(4) of the Customs act 1962; 

iv) Interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 as applicable, 

should not be demanded and recovered from him;

[...]

Bills of Entry (as per Annexure–Y1) should not be rejected and goods 
should not be re-classified under CTH 72209090;  

iii) The goods mentioned at (i) and (ii) above should not be held liable for 
confiscation under Section 111(m) and 111(o) of Customs Act 1962. 

iv) The differential duty of Rs. 3,51,82,133 /-(Rupees Three Crore Fifty 
One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Three only), 
as per Annexure Y, on account of under-valuation and wrongful 
availment of concessional duty benefits under s.no.734 of notification 
no. 50/2018-customs dated 30.06.2018, should not be demanded and 
recovered from him under Section 28(4) of the Customs act 1962.

[...]

Bills of Entry (as per Annexure–Z 1) should not be rejected and goods 
should not be re-classified under CTH 72209090;  

iii) The goods mentioned at (i) and (ii) above should not be held liable for 
confiscation under Section 111(m) and 111(o) of Customs Act 1962. 

iv) The differential duty of Rs. 3,20,36,615 /-(Rupees Three Crore Twenty 
Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Fifteen only), as per 
Annexure Z, on account of under-valuation and wrongful availment of 
concessional duty benefits under s.no.734 of notification no. 50/2018-
customs dated 30.06.2018, should not be demanded and recovered 
from him under Section 28(4) of the Customs act 1962;